Creative Technology

Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology (SMUCT) Plot: 06, Road: Avenue -06, Sector: 17/H1, Uttara, Dhaka-1230. Invitation for pre-qualification

(Government Approved)

Sl.	Particulars	Description		
1	Organization	Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology (SMUCT)		
2	Procuring Entity Name	Registrar, Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology (SMUCT)		
3	Procuring Entity address	Plot: 06, Road: Avenue - 6, Block-H1, Sector -17, Uttara Dhaka-1230,		
		Bangladesh.		
4	Invitation for	Pre-Qualification of Shore Protection Work with MS Sheet Pile and MS		
		H-Section Bracing for		
		"Construction of 13 storied (with two basement) SMUCT main campus		
		building at Plot: 06, Avenue -6, Block -H1, Sector -17, Uttara Dhaka-		
_		1230, Bangladesh"		
5	Invitation Ref. No	SMUCT/101		
6	Date	21 st November, 2023		
KEY INFORMATION				
7	Procurement method	Two Stage Tender FUNDING INFORMATION		
8 Budget and Source of Funds Own Fund				
0	Budget and Source of Funds	PARTICULAR INFORMATION		
9	Project / Programme Name	Construction work of 13 Storied (with 02 Basements) Institutional		
Í	110jeet / 110gramme Trame	Building for Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology		
		(SMUCT).		
10	Proposed Tender Package	Shore Protection Work with MS Sheet Pile and MS H-Section Bracing		
	Name	for "Construction of 13 storied (with two basement) SMUCT main		
		campus building at Plot: 06, Avenue -6, Block-H1, Sector -17,		
		Uttara Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh"		
11	Pre-qualification Closing	5 th December 2023, 2.00 P.M		
	Date and Time			
12	Name & Address of the	Office of the Registrar (Tender Box),		
	office	Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology (SMUCT)		
		Plot: 06, Avenue -06, Sector: 17/H1, Uttara, Dhaka.		
12	Eligibility of Applicant	INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT		
13	Eligibility of Applicant	• Reputed Firm/organization/authorized agent should be a		
		Company (Proprietor/ Partnership / Limited) or Joint		
		Venture (JV), who have minimum 05 (Five) years of		
		general experience in similar shore piling (sheet Piling)		
		works.		
		• Should have experience in the shore piling (Sheet Piling)		
		works in 02 no's projects of 700 rft with depth 40 ft. in		
		Bangladesh for the last 03 years each with a value of at		
		least Tk.3 (Three) crore only.		
		• Minimum amount of average annual construction		
		turnover shall be Tk. 10 (Ten) crore only over the best 3		
		years in the last 5 years and shall be supported with		
		Balance Sheet and Financial Audit report.		
		•		
L		1		

		• Minimum amount of Liquid asset or working capital or credit facilities of the bidder shall be Tk 1 (one) crore only to be issued in letter of commitment from banks undertaking as bank solvency certificate specifying the said amount.		
		• Should own Silent Pillar Driver capacity 80 ton and Hydraulic Hammer driver 90 KW mounting on 80 ton crawler crane and other physical facilities and equipment or have proven access to hire/ lease/or other method such equipment or facilities through contractual arrangement for the desired period, where necessary.		
		• Should own an adequate amount of 40 ft long 15mm thick sheet pile materials to protect a land with 900 ft peripheral length.		
		• Should have the minimum level of personnel capacity to qualify for the performance of the works under the contract consisting of a construction Project Manager, qualified & experienced engineers and surveyors and		
		other key staff with qualifications and experience.		
14	Brief Description of Work	Shore Protection Work with 40ft X 15mm thick MS Sheet Pile and MS H-Section Bracing system.		
15	Price of Pre-Qualification Document	Tk 3000/- only (Non-refundable)		
16	Location	Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology (SMUCT) Plot: 06, Road: Avenue, 06, Sector: 17/H1, Uttara, Dhaka-1230.		
17	Completion Period of work	7 Months from Effective Date of Contract.		
PROCURING ENTITY DETAIL				
18	Name of Official Inviting Pre-Qualification	Dr. Par Mosiur Rahman		
19	Designation of Official Inviting Pre-Qualification	Registrar, Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology (SMUCT)		
20	Address of Official Inviting Pre-Qualification	Shanto-Mariam University of Creative Technology (SMUCT) Plot: 06, Avenue -06, Sector: 17/H1, Uttara, Dhaka 1230.		
21	Contact details of Official Inviting Pre-Qualification	Phone: 09612 005522 E-mail: registrar.office@smuct.ac.bd		
22	Shanto Mariam University of	Creative Technology (SMUCT) authority reserves the right to accept or in full or part without assigning any reasons whatsoever.		